O s X B R &

GUANGZHOUCUSTOMSDISTRICTTECHNOLOGY CENTER

ExREmEMEENNERTE= (I FK)

NATIONAL REFERENCE LABORATORY FOR FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL ( GUANGDONG )

B\
1/ e,
REZA
A e fas i
»4,/,,/1//,_—?\\\\\\\5 v TEST]NG
W

190000128164 CNAS L2322

ik TTHRAT MHEZIRE 1008 15k — P EFKR K E6-71%
Add.: 6-7/F., China's Commodity Inspection Building, No.100, Xianlie Middle Road, Yuexiu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China
1% | Tel.: +86-020-3829 0551  ER%R | P.C.: 510070 Wit | WS.: www.igqtenet.cn

Hi5 A\ Applicant:

bl Address:

H#i 44 Commodity declared:
FESBUE Sample quantity:

¥ FRiC Sample identifier:

HIR A1 Material declared:

—MIEE M Single/Repeat use:

/

RTEH4)LEH Only for infants:

Befih & 27 Food type(s):

B 4414 Food contact conditions:

WeRERHA] Date of sample received:

AR 18] Test period:
MR 777 Test methods:
MR 45 5 Test results:

#5148 Conclusion:

EIRFE SR TR IUH TR E, RS

Ao 4R
Test Report

365 /No.: 0723004553
H #i/Date: 2024/01/10
i i4/Page: 1/5

7RSSR AT BR 2 7]

Guangdong Jiajing Technology Co., Ltd

REMRPEA DO 9 THEFFHL

No.9, Jingye Road, Shibu Industrial Park, Liaobu Town, Dongguan,
Guangdong, China

KPE S Water-based Ink

5 pcs

B 6cm*25cm i BTEIR 2 RAL, IREBE 2 H PHK-R410 #1403
PHK-B502 Uik ; PHK-Y302 7k [l #5237 ; WZH804A X4k,

The sample is 6cm*25¢cm coated cardboard. The coating color is composed of
PHK-R410 bright red paste; PHK-B502 four-color blue paste; PHK-Y302
permanent yellow paste; WZH804A black paste

W B ERIZER 48K Cardboard with a dark green coating

— K Single use

%

% No

TR MRIETORTM, K, &R (<20%) , AT, K (<5%) \
dry food without water or oil, aqueous , alcoholic(<20%), liquid milk, fatty(<5%) 'Iﬂ
/
2023/12/27

2023/12/27 ~ 2024/01/10
B2 WL F—T1 Please refer to the next page

B2 I F—T1 Please refer to the next page

i RfT & GB 968

As specified by the applicant, the test results of the gamig €8 ve are in compliance with the relevant

requirements of GB 9685-2016.

et i N
/Authorized
signatory:

access cod9805556

/%quﬂ

BhPfR 7t Zhong Huaining
Verification platform: https://css.igtcnet.cn

g R Hi/ foll

N
@y the next pagqi_)r—:,
\@ﬁﬁmgmﬁ

s SRAC KT K AR 5
Bt B @R &, RIFHS

1. RARA
2. k%

3R I A A I

77, The results in this report are relevant only to the sample(s) tested.
Without written permission of IQTC, this report shall not be quoted or reproduced except in full.

1QTC-QP-16-03-023



M 8 X # K

GUANGZHOUCUSTOMSDISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

EREmERYAENERLE=E (IFR)

b )

NATIONAL REFERENCE LABORATORY FOR FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL ( GUANGDONG )

ik TTHRAT MHEZIRE 1008 15k — P EFKR K E6-71%
Add.: 6-7/F., China's Commodity Inspection Building, No.100, Xianlie Middle Road, Yuexiu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China
Hi4 | P.C.: 510070 it | WS.: www.iqtcnet.cn

Ao 4R
Test Report

1% | Tel.: +86-020-3829 0551

190000128164

AP T
D

B CNgS i

CNAS L2322

45 /No.: 0723004553
H H#/Date: 2024/01/10
Jii%/Page: 2/5
(1) F£&{5 2/Sample information:
R 4 IQTC Ff ik :
Commodity declared IQTC sample description SIV (dm?/kg)
KA WA SR ORI E R A AR 6
Water-based Ink White Cardboard with dark green coating
(2) M4 H/Test result:
=]
oA | e WA H W% WE | WRGER | B |
y Regulation Test item Test method Limit Result Unit |Comment
declared
A%~ R 5 T
(DINP)IL#% &
(5% 4%,40°C,2d) ) " ok
Migration of diisononyl GB 31604,20-2016 - <01 mg/kg Pass
phthalate(DINP)
(isooctane,40°C,2d)
IR Z W R N (DAP)L# &
(E:‘—‘ﬁ‘}:ﬁy4o°c=2d) ND /_‘\1\%'
Migration of diallyl GB 31604.30-2016 (DL=0.01) <0.01** | mg/kg F?ass
phthalate(DAP) :
(isooctane,40°C,2d)
GB 9685-2016[ 05— — ;
R HIPR —IE T BH(DBP)T# &
K i A (57 ¥%7t,40°C,2d) N
Migration of dibutyl GB 31604.30-2016| <0.3 <0.1** | mg/kg Pmass
Water-based phthalate(DBP)
Ink (isooctane,40°C,2d)
LRI H R —(a- .3 CLfiE)(DEHP
T
(¥ $t,40°C,2d) ) % aig
Migration of bis(2-ethylhexyl) GB 31604.302016)  <1.5 <01 mg/kg Pass
phthalate(DEHP)
(isooctane,40°C,2d)
AR 7T I
(DIBP)iL# &
(72 ¥%,40°C,2d) R .
/ Migration of diisobutyl GB 31604.30-2016 / <0.1 mg/kg /
phthalate(DIBP)
(isooctane,40°C,2d)

&\

27

.1,.,
=5
-

1. RIRE 4 RIS R R

2. RBEEIMN BB E, RAHS TR I I RS

The results in this report are relevant only to the sample(s) tested.
Without written permission of IQTC, this report shall not be quoted or reproduced except in full.

1QTC-QP-16-03-023



S

A

= N

11

GUANGZHOUCUSTOMSDISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

EREmERYAENERLE=E (IFR)

NATIONAL REFERENCE LABORATORY FOR FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL ( GUANGDONG )

ik TTHRAT MHEZIRE 1008 15k — P EFKR K E6-71%
Add.: 6-7/F., China's Commodity Inspection Building, No.100, Xianlie Middle Road, Yuexiu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China

1% | Tel.: +86-020-3829 0551

B4R | P.C.: 510070

Rk | wS.: www.igqtenet.cn

Ao 4R
Test Report

190000128164

365 /No.:
H #i/Date:
ih%/Page:

AP T
D

CNAS :
> 4

TESTING
CNAS L2322

0723004553
2024/01/10

3/5

F A it 44
Commodity
declared

HE AR

Regulation

AT H
Test item

W7 v
Test method

PRE
Limit

HUIEEEES

Result

AL
Unit

PO

Comment

SRR

Water-based
Ink

SRR —HER — ZI5(DEP)IE 2 &
(53 %t,40°C,2d)
Migration of diethyl phthalate(DEP)
(isooctane,40°C,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016

<0.1**

mg/kg

ARoK — R — IR (DPP)L# &
(7¥%¢,40°C,2d)
Migration of dipentyl phthalate(DPP)
(isooctane,40°C,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016

<0.1**

mg/kg

AR R — Tl (DNP)LH# &
(573 %¢,40°C,2d)
Migration of dinonyl phthalate(DNP)
(isooctane,40°C,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016

<0.1**

mg/kg

ABIK —HR — HER(DMP)IT# &
(5 ¥ 1%,40°C,2d)
Migration of dimethyl phthalate(DMP)
(isooctane,40°C,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016

<0.1**

mg/kg

LI R — ClE(DHXP)IL#% &
(73F%¢,40°C,2d)
Migration of dihexyl phthalate(DHXP)
(isooctane,40°C,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016

<0.1**

mg/kg

SRR HER I CUliE(DCHP)IE 2 &
(53 $%,40°C,2d)
Migration of dicyclohexyl
phthalate(DCHP)
(isooctane,40°C,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016

<0.1**

mg/kg

WK HR K BR(DPhP)IE M &
(5rF%t,40°C,2d)
Migration of diphenyl phthalate(DPhP)
(isooctane,40°C,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016

<0.1**

mg/kg

AN R (4= - 2- I ) i
(BMPP)iL# &
(72F%¢,40°C,2d)
Migration of bis(4-methyl-2-pentyl)
phthalate(BMPP)
(isooctane,40°C,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016

<0.1**

mg/kg

1. RIRE 4 RIS R R

2. RZEERNMERRE, RIFHRPTERLHARE

The results in this report are relevant only to the sample(s) tested.

Without written permission of IQTC, this report shall not be quoted or reproduced except in full.

1QTC-QP-16-03-023



S

A

~

B KX

% A o

11

GUANGZHOUCUSTOMSDISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

EREmERYAENERLE=E (IFR)

NATIONAL REFERENCE LABORATORY FOR FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL ( GUANGDONG )

ik TTHRAT MHEZIRE 1008 15k — P EFKR K E6-71%
Add.: 6-7/F., China's Commodity Inspection Building, No.100, Xianlie Middle Road, Yuexiu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China

1% | Tel.: +86-020-3829 0551

B4R | P.C.: 510070

Rk | wS.: www.igqtenet.cn

Ao 4R
Test Report

190000128164

365 /No.:
H #i/Date:
ih%/Page:

PENT
[21SERVN
2]
TESTING
CNAS L2322

0723004553
2024/01/10

4/5

F A it 44
Commodity
declared

KA
Regulation

AT H
Test item

W77k
Test method

PRE
Limit

HIUIEEEES

Result

AL
Unit

PO

Comment

NS ERTE:S

Water-based
Ink

ARIK HIR . (2- A 4l
(DEEP) T &

(53 %t,40°C,2d)
Migration of bis(2-ethoxyethyl)
phthalate(DEEP)
(isooctane,40°C,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016

<0.1**

mg/kg

AR R (2-H ) 4T
(DMEP)IL# &

(53 %x,40°C,2d)
Migration of bis(2-methoxyethyl)
phthalate(DMEP)
(isooctane,40°C,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016

<0.1**

mg/kg

SBA R —(2-T k) Ol
(DBEP)iE# &

(53 45,40°C,2d)
Migration of bis(2-n-butoxyethyl)
phthalate(DBEP)
(isooctane,40°C,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016

<0.1**

mg/kg

7

-
.\\(
.,

L

~ AT

At

AR — HR — 1E 5 (DNOP)IT & &
(5 ¥ %,40°C,2d)

Migration of di-n-octyl phthalate(DNOP)

(isooctane,40°C,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016

<0.1**

mg/kg

ARIK T HIR T HACEAR(BBP)E M &=
(573 %5%,40°C,2d)

Migration of benzyl butyl phthalate(BBP)

(isooctane,40°C,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016

<0.1**

mg/kg

£ &R Limit of quantitation

1. AR 45 RALATM XA & fl 57, The results in this report are relevant only to the sample(s) tested.

2. RBEEIMN BB E, RAHS TR I I RS

Without written permission of IQTC, this report shall not be quoted or reproduced except in full.

1QTC-QP-16-03-023

&



M 8 XK & AN o TR il o o

GUANGZHOUCUSTOMSDISTRICTTECHNOLOGY CENTER s RO P B
ExREmEMREENERIRE (] R)
NATIONAL REFERENCE LABORATORY FOR FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL ( GUANGDONG )

Mitlk: STHRAT MHERIPEL1005 15852 —PETEKR AEe-71%
Add.: 6-7/F., China's Commodity Inspection Building, No.100, Xianlie Middle Road, Yuexiu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China

FiE | Tel.: +86-020-3829 0551  ER4%i | P.C.: 510070 it | WS.: www.iqtenet.cn

Ao 4R
Test Report

365 /No.: 0723004553
H ##i/Date: 2024/01/10
i i4/Page: 5/5

B 54 8 Fr/Sample photo:

ARG TR RGN Hibk . HREA BERAR IS BRIRMT (A R BRI B S B I AR, SERREA ?;
DT H AL, e
The information mentioned in the report including applicant, address, commodity declared, sample identifier, material %
declared, conditions of use and other sample information etc. is provided by applicant. Laboratory is not responsible for

authenticity. )
4 15 45 PR/End of the report***

1. AR 45 RALATM XA & fl 57, The results in this report are relevant only to the sample(s) tested.
2. KRG AL M B EEE, RIFHH 5 RN L4 AIR% . Without written permission of IQTC, this report shall not be quoted or reproduced except in full.

1QTC-QP-16-03-023



